
POSIÇÃO REGISTRO ANIMAL PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º O106677 VELHO OESTE 772 545,50 4 136,38

2º O108096 FORCE 2425 468,50 5 93,70

3º O110630 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK FIV 1268 367,60 4 91,90

4º O112853 AMADO 1953 344,00 2 172,00

5º O112048 MARCA W APARECIDA IA 100 336,00 2 168,00

6º O107387 AMADO 1817 318,00 2 159,00

7º O107922 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1178 250,20 4 62,55

8º C64913 KZ IA 17 231,50 3 77,17

9º O104310 GRAN RESERVA SANTA ANGELINA POI-UK TE 1099 222,60 3 74,20

10º O108226 SANTA LILIA IA 1566 213,80 3 71,27

11º O109748 VELHO OESTE 928 208,00 4 52,00

12º O103733 TEXEL CARDOZO 303 206,10 2 103,05

13º O113017 DO BENTO IA 154 206,00 2 103,00

14º O109714 FORCE MEISSA TE 2535 204,00 3 68,00

O111437 SANTAMARIENSE 1132 204,00 3 68,00

16º O112121 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1307 198,80 2 99,40

17º O113864 MARCA W CAROLZITA FIV 152 198,00 2 99,00

18º O111294 SERRA ALTA MANCHA RARA 50 188,30 3 62,77

19º O111196 DO BENTO 142 187,60 2 93,80

O111017 FORCE DIANA TE 2575 187,60 3 62,53

21º O112917 FORCE POLIS TE 2621 186,40 3 62,13

22º O107796 FORCE SERENA TE 2379 174,00 3 58,00

23º C64663 MAGNÓLIA 846 171,00 2 85,50

24º O105830 MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1656 162,40 2 81,20

25º O108333 RIBIVI 782 161,00 1 161,00

26º O106373 CASTIEL 1347 160,60 2 80,30

27º O107927 GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA IA 1198 157,80 3 52,60

28º O103104 CASTIEL 1225 152,00 1 152,00

29º C64716 MAGNÓLIA IA 133A 148,00 2 74,00

30º O108473 SAO DIONISIO TE 1386 140,00 2 70,00

31º O108563 HERANÇA DO PAI HP 37 139,20 3 46,40

32º O112950 CAPANE 2768 128,20 2 64,10

33º O109722 FORCE ALHENA TE 2542 125,80 2 62,90

34º O112259 SRC 69 124,40 2 62,20

35º O108797 FORCE AURORA TE 2480 122,60 4 30,65

36º O111153 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1290 122,00 2 61,00

37º O111149 REGALO 21 120,20 3 40,07

38º O106887 DIAMANTINA 1074 114,00 1 114,00

O111179 DO BENTO 126 114,00 2 57,00

40º O108911 FORCE SAMAYA TE 2473 112,00 1 112,00

41º O104408 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 983 110,00 1 110,00

42º O106192 RFS 1100 109,10 5 21,82

43º O99583 DO BENTO 097 108,00 1 108,00

O109009 DON JOAQUIM 16 108,00 2 54,00

45º O111712 AMADO 1830A 104,20 2 52,10

46º O111038 MAGNÓLIA 194 103,60 3 34,53

47º O111487 CAPANE 2752 102,80 3 34,27

48º C63694 GD DALBOSCO 18 101,00 2 50,50

49º O111013 FORCE KALI TE 2582 97,34 2 48,67

O111003 FORCE KATRINA TE 2569 97,34 2 48,67

O111001 FORCE VALKYRIE TE 2567 97,34 2 48,67

52º O111044 MAGNÓLIA 192 96,00 2 48,00

53º O107304 AMADO 1801 92,00 1 92,00

O113048 AMADO 1988 92,00 1 92,00
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O110423 SURGIDA 2686 92,00 1 92,00

56º O110918 CACIMBA 02 91,80 2 45,90

57º O108516 SANGUE CATARINENSE 524 90,60 3 30,20

58º O113496 FORCE 2637 90,40 2 45,20

59º C63923 MAGNÓLIA IA 761 90,00 1 90,00

60º O108130 SALGUEIRO 112 88,80 3 29,60

61º O109042 O ESPERANÇA IA 67 87,00 3 29,00

62º O111163 MAGNÓLIA IA 137 85,20 3 28,40

63º O106464 SRC 32 84,00 2 42,00

O106464 SRC 32 84,00 2 42,00

65º O101188 DA PROVÍNCIA 103 82,80 1 82,80

O111458 TRES COXILHAS DOBLE CHAPA 863 82,80 1 82,80

67º O112952 CAPANE 2770 82,40 2 41,20

68º O110377 FORCE 2510 79,00 2 39,50

69º C65011 CABANHA CT 85 78,00 2 39,00

70º O113771 DO ERVAL IA 228 76,00 1 76,00

O111502 DOM MANOEL 290 76,00 1 76,00

O107836 V.V. IA 610 76,00 1 76,00

73º O109677 SANGUE CATARINENSE 565 75,80 3 25,27

74º O111180 DO BENTO 127 75,60 2 37,80

75º O112067 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1300 74,80 2 37,40

76º O111020 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 97 74,60 2 37,30

77º O111717 AMADO 1832 73,60 1 73,60

O112427 BNB 147 73,60 1 73,60

O113351 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO 410 73,60 1 73,60

O108057 SURGIDA 2589 73,60 1 73,60

81º O104006 AROMADA 02 72,00 1 72,00

O111433 CURUNILHA IA 482 72,00 2 36,00

O108537 TRES COXILHAS DOBLE CHAPA TE 833 72,00 1 72,00

84º O111442 SANTAMARIENSE 1098 71,90 3 23,97

85º O110387 FORCE 2496 71,50 1 71,50

86º O105870 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1652 71,40 2 35,70

87º O111438 SANTAMARIENSE 1118 70,70 3 23,57

88º PA5568 ITALIA BELLA 12 68,50 2 34,25

89º O107319 AMADO 1627 68,40 1 68,40

O110569 DIAMANTINA 1110 68,40 1 68,40

O113775 DO ERVAL IA 232 68,40 1 68,40

O103804 RINCÃO DA FIGUEIRA 502 68,40 1 68,40

93º C64433 TOAZZA 90 66,50 1 66,50

94º O108222 SANTA LILIA IA 1564 66,10 3 22,03

95º O108789 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 46 66,00 1 66,00

O111612 SANTAMARIENSE 1140 66,00 2 33,00

97º O106249 AMADO 1480 64,80 1 64,80

O108471 SAO DIONISIO TE 1399 64,80 2 32,40

99º O109913 VELHO OESTE 1016 63,33 1 63,33

O109777 VELHO OESTE 980 63,33 1 63,33

O109809 VELHO OESTE 986 63,33 1 63,33

102º O111164 MAGNÓLIA IA 138 62,80 2 31,40

O109040 O ESPERANÇA 71 62,80 2 31,40

104º O111720 VOANIZIO 20 62,20 3 20,73

105º O111390 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1696 62,00 2 31,00

106º C64980 AMADO 2136 61,75 1 61,75

C64454 TOAZZA 102 61,75 1 61,75

108º O107295 AMADO 1786 60,80 2 30,40

O109118 CASTIEL 1353 60,80 1 60,80

O114124 DIAMANTINA 1144 60,80 1 60,80



O111496 DOM MANOEL 289 60,80 1 60,80

O108542 SANGUE CATARINENSE IA 501 60,80 1 60,80

113º O113261 O ESPERANÇA 84 59,80 1 59,80

114º C63257 MAGNÓLIA 715 58,50 1 58,50

115º O113013 CELEIRO VIVO TE 66 58,20 2 29,10

116º O109975 SANGUE CATARINENSE 580 57,40 2 28,70

117º O111660 SANTAMARIENSE 1180 57,20 2 28,60

118º C63403 AROMADA 012 57,00 1 57,00

C63782 IFFCA CASCAVEL 83 57,00 1 57,00

120º O107300 AMADO 1719 56,00 1 56,00

O113733 CABANHA TUNEIRA BELA 08 56,00 1 56,00

C64892 MJM 22A 56,00 1 56,00

O111443 SANTAMARIENSE 1100 56,00 3 18,67

124º O113321 SANGUE CATARINENSE 610 55,40 2 27,70

125º O113455 CELEIRO VIVO 70 55,20 1 55,20

O113350 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO POVOEIRA 411 55,20 1 55,20

127º C64825 ARAPUCA 126 54,00 1 54,00

128º O106702 DO BENTO 114 52,00 2 26,00

129º O107303 AMADO 1828 51,20 2 25,60

130º O111467 TRES COXILHAS 858 50,60 1 50,60

131º O108817 SALGUEIRO 116 49,80 2 24,90

132º O112914 FORCE BOREALIS TE 2619 49,40 1 49,40

133º O111165 MAGNÓLIA IA 134 48,00 2 24,00

134º PA5560 PIT BULL QUINCA 140 47,50 1 47,50

135º O109037 O ESPERANÇA 73 46,80 1 46,80

136º O111507 CONQUISTA 06 46,60 2 23,30

137º O112847 AMADO 2030 46,00 2 23,00

138º O105662 MAGNÓLIA 102 45,00 1 45,00

O105664 MAGNÓLIA 104 45,00 1 45,00

O105667 MAGNÓLIA 107 45,00 1 45,00

O105659 MAGNÓLIA 81 45,00 1 45,00

142º O106619 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1032A 44,00 1 44,00

O112287 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1168A 44,00 1 44,00

O108092 FORCE 2423 44,00 1 44,00

O108511 SANGUE CATARINENSE 525 44,00 2 22,00

146º O109033 O ESPERANÇA 78 42,70 2 21,35

147º O109004 DON JOAQUIM 11 42,40 2 21,20

148º O113398 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 115 41,40 1 41,40

O113352 DA CRIUVA 380 41,40 1 41,40

O109204 DO ERVAL 204 41,40 1 41,40

O111394 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1698 41,40 1 41,40

152º O111934 V.V. 640 40,30 2 20,15

153º O111952 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 104 40,20 2 20,10

154º O107743 AMADO 1668 39,60 1 39,60

O104469 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 66 39,60 1 39,60

O108788 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 48 39,60 2 19,80

157º O108383 CABANHA CT 60 38,60 2 19,30

158º C65103 SL TINTA 18 28 38,00 1 38,00

159º O109126 SRC 55 37,80 2 18,90

160º O111716 AMADO 1833 36,80 1 36,80

O113015 CELEIRO VIVO TE 55 36,80 1 36,80

O112922 FORCE RAN TE 2613 36,80 1 36,80

O104733 FORCE TALITA TE 2300 36,80 2 18,40

164º C64824 ARAPUCA 125 36,00 1 36,00

O107919 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1175 36,00 1 36,00

C63925 MAGNÓLIA 779 36,00 1 36,00



O105993 SANTA LILIA 1442 36,00 1 36,00

O106002 SANTA LILIA 1456 36,00 1 36,00

O106006 SANTA LILIA 1462 36,00 1 36,00

O106024 SANTA LILIA 1484 36,00 1 36,00

171º O110428 CABANHA MOLINARI 26A 35,70 2 17,85

172º O104757 CABANHA QUITANDINHA SERGIO NADAL TE 73 35,20 1 35,20

O110612 PALMEIRA IA 288 35,20 1 35,20

174º O113280 CABANHA CT 87 34,80 2 17,40

175º C64996 MAGNÓLIA 857 34,20 1 34,20

C65106 SL 23 34,20 1 34,20

O111908 V.V. 628 34,20 1 34,20

178º O113609 LA GRANDIOZZA PRINCESA 15 33,60 1 33,60

179º C064694 CABANHA QUITANDINHA PC 98 33,00 1 33,00

180º O109875 CABANHA DO CARMO 454 32,90 2 16,45

181º O113253 CABANHA QUITANDINHA TORMENTA 109 32,20 1 32,20

O113480 CASTIEL 1479 32,20 1 32,20

O113453 CELEIRO VIVO 77 32,20 1 32,20

O113462 CELEIRO VIVO TE 60 32,20 1 32,20

O109010 DON JOAQUIM 17 32,20 1 32,20

O108342 RIBIVI 746 32,20 1 32,20

187º O109073 REICHARDT 156 30,80 1 30,80

188º O110570 DIAMANTINA 1111 30,40 1 30,40

C64786 DOM MANOEL ANACAUITA 304 30,40 1 30,40

O111070 MAGNÓLIA 160 30,40 1 30,40

191º O111303 MATARAZZO 1912 28,20 2 14,10

192º O108924 KALUCA 45 28,00 1 28,00

O112228 MJM IA 29 28,00 1 28,00

O112258 SRC 71 28,00 1 28,00

195º O105629 MAGNÓLIA 114 27,00 1 27,00

O105649 MAGNÓLIA 117 27,00 1 27,00

O105652 MAGNÓLIA 121 27,00 1 27,00

O105658 MAGNÓLIA 93 27,00 1 27,00

199º O109001 DON JOAQUIM 08 26,60 1 26,60

O113747 MARCA W SANTA RITA 157 26,60 1 26,60

O111434 SANTAMARIENSE 1112 26,60 1 26,60

O111653 SANTAMARIENSE 1162 26,60 2 13,30

203º O112933 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 101 26,40 1 26,40

204º O110976 CATARINENSE 233 25,20 1 25,20

O107944 FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 612 25,20 2 12,60

O108927 KALUCA 48 25,20 1 25,20

O105833 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1630 25,20 1 25,20

208º O113030 ANGELINA TE 45 23,00 1 23,00

O109208 DO ERVAL 212 23,00 1 23,00

210º O112096 CABANHA RIBEIRO 85 22,80 1 22,80

O110938 SANGUE CATARINENSE 579 22,80 2 11,40

O113624 SANTA LILIA 1662 22,80 1 22,80

O111658 SANTAMARIENSE 1178 22,80 2 11,40

O108059 SURGIDA 2633 22,80 2 11,40

215º C63945 MAGNÓLIA 797 22,50 1 22,50

C63949 MAGNÓLIA 803 22,50 1 22,50

C63950 MAGNÓLIA 804 22,50 1 22,50

C64315 MAGNÓLIA 817 22,50 1 22,50

219º O110970 CATARINENSE 225 22,40 1 22,40

220º O106632 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1036A 22,00 1 22,00

O112931 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 92 22,00 2 11,00

222º O108448 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1048A 19,80 1 19,80



223º O108931 KALUCA 51 19,60 1 19,60

224º O111482 AROMADA 12 19,00 1 19,00

O104370 CABANHA RIBEIRO 67 19,00 1 19,00

O108948 JANDA 550 19,00 2 9,50

227º O113028 ANGELINA 37 18,40 1 18,40

O112348 COSTA DA SERRA 754 754 18,40 1 18,40

O110625 DO ERVAL 226 18,40 1 18,40

O111444 TRES COXILHAS 834 18,40 1 18,40

O111479 TRES COXILHAS 837 18,40 1 18,40

232º O106543 TRES COXILHAS 813 18,00 1 18,00

233º O108236 CABANHA QUITANDINHA KATY 85 17,60 1 17,60

234º O112230 MJM IA 28M 16,80 1 16,80

O113333 SANGUE CATARINENSE 602 16,80 1 16,80

236º O113471 CASTIEL 1439 16,10 1 16,10

O112193 CERCA DE PEDRA 1506 16,10 1 16,10

O113354 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO 377 16,10 1 16,10

239º O111949 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 93 15,40 1 15,40

O106214 CELEIRO VIVO TE 30 15,40 1 15,40

241º O111540 AGROPECUARIA JB 641A 15,20 1 15,20

O111485 AROMADA 08 15,20 1 15,20

O109203 DO ERVAL 202 15,20 1 15,20

O108054 SURGIDA 2595 15,20 2 7,60

C64448 TOAZZA ALVORADA 112 15,20 1 15,20

246º O110425 CABANHA MOLINARI 24A 14,00 1 14,00

O113602 LA GRANDIOZZA 14 14,00 1 14,00

O108497 SOL DE MAIO BITELA 38 14,00 1 14,00

249º O109892 CABANHA DO CARMO 462 13,80 1 13,80

O112965 RELIQUIA DA COXILHA 128 13,80 1 13,80

251º O113298 CABANHA CT 94 13,30 2 6,65

252º O106697 DO BENTO 106 12,60 1 12,60

253º O111510 CONQUISTA 02 11,50 1 11,50

O109046 JANDA 552 11,50 1 11,50

O108565 LAGEADO 178 11,50 1 11,50

O109307 OR GAITA 50 11,50 1 11,50

257º PA5044 MAGNÓLIA 48 11,25 1 11,25

PA5045 MAGNÓLIA 49 11,25 1 11,25

PA5046 MAGNÓLIA 50 11,25 1 11,25

PA5047 MAGNÓLIA 51 11,25 1 11,25

261º O106560 TRES COXILHAS 822 10,80 1 10,80

262º O110560 DIAMANTINA 1120 9,50 1 9,50

263º O104904 CABANHA DO CARMO 441 9,20 1 9,20

O113484 CASTIEL 1501 9,20 1 9,20

O110527 MATARAZZO 1911 9,20 1 9,20

O110032 SALGUEIRO 118 9,20 1 9,20

267º O104705 AGROPECUARIA JB 92 9,00 1 9,00

PA5040 MAGNÓLIA 44 9,00 1 9,00

PA5041 MAGNÓLIA 45 9,00 1 9,00

PA5042 MAGNÓLIA 46 9,00 1 9,00

PA5043 MAGNÓLIA 47 9,00 1 9,00

272º O108392 CABANHA CT 63 8,40 1 8,40

273º O111537 AGROPECUARIA JB 623A 7,60 1 7,60

274º O109876 CABANHA DO CARMO 455 6,90 1 6,90

O113482 CASTIEL 1443 6,90 1 6,90

276º O108524 SANGUE CATARINENSE 535 5,70 1 5,70

277º O110530 MATARAZZO 1991 4,60 1 4,60

O111893 SURGIDA 2717 4,60 1 4,60



279º O109863 CABANHA DO CARMO 458 2,30 1 2,30

O113016 FAZENDA DESCANSO 672 2,30 1 2,30

281º O107889 CABANHA RIBEIRO 83 0,00 1 0,00

O112095 CABANHA RIBEIRO 99 0,00 1 0,00

O113470 CASTIEL 1451 0,00 1 0,00

O113479 CASTIEL 1509 0,00 1 0,00

O112204 CERCA DE PEDRA 1526 0,00 1 0,00

O112194 CERCA DE PEDRA 1527 0,00 1 0,00

O112190 CERCA DE PEDRA 1539 0,00 1 0,00

O112369 COSTA DA SERRA 728 728 0,00 1 0,00

O113401 FAZENDA DESCANSO 664 0,00 1 0,00

O113070 FORCE 2594 0,00 2 0,00

O108800 FORCE CHROMA TE 2464 0,00 1 0,00

O108813 FORCE DELPHINE TE 2461 0,00 1 0,00

O108811 FORCE EMILLY TE 2460 0,00 1 0,00

O110008 GRAN RESERVA VERMEIO PO-BRA TE 1219 0,00 1 0,00

O108769 GUIMARÃES 018 0,00 1 0,00

O108852 JANDA 542 0,00 1 0,00

C63913 MARCA W 84 0,00 1 0,00

O110512 MATARAZZO 1983 0,00 1 0,00

O105809 MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1672 0,00 1 0,00

O109310 OR GAITA PONTO 53 0,00 1 0,00

O109308 OR MISSINEIRA 51 0,00 1 0,00

O108336 RIBIVI 790 0,00 1 0,00

O110033 SALGUEIRO 120 0,00 1 0,00

O108535 SANGUE CATARINENSE 494 0,00 1 0,00

O111309 SANGUE CATARINENSE 515 0,00 1 0,00

O108504 SANGUE CATARINENSE 519 0,00 1 0,00

O108508 SANGUE CATARINENSE 530 0,00 1 0,00

O108502 SANGUE CATARINENSE 548 0,00 1 0,00

O109687 SANGUE CATARINENSE 571 0,00 1 0,00

O113385 SANGUE CATARINENSE IA 507 0,00 1 0,00

O111786 SANTA LILIA IA 1618 0,00 1 0,00

O110755 SOL DE MAIO 48 0,00 1 0,00

O113274 T.E LA MAFIOSA 20 0,00 1 0,00

O111454 TRES COXILHAS 842 0,00 1 0,00

O113123 V.V. 622A 0,00 1 0,00

POSIÇÃO REGISTRO ANIMAL PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º O112853 AMADO 1953 344,00 2 172,00

2º O112048 MARCA W APARECIDA IA 100 336,00 2 168,00

3º O108333 RIBIVI 782 161,00 1 161,00

4º O107387 AMADO 1817 318,00 2 159,00

5º O103104 CASTIEL 1225 152,00 1 152,00

6º O106677 VELHO OESTE 772 545,50 4 136,38

7º O106887 DIAMANTINA 1074 114,00 1 114,00

8º O108911 FORCE SAMAYA TE 2473 112,00 1 112,00

9º O104408 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 983 110,00 1 110,00

10º O99583 DO BENTO 097 108,00 1 108,00

11º O103733 TEXEL CARDOZO 303 206,10 2 103,05

12º O113017 DO BENTO IA 154 206,00 2 103,00

13º O112121 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1307 198,80 2 99,40

14º O113864 MARCA W CAROLZITA FIV 152 198,00 2 99,00

15º O111196 DO BENTO 142 187,60 2 93,80

16º O108096 FORCE 2425 468,50 5 93,70
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17º O107304 AMADO 1801 92,00 1 92,00

O113048 AMADO 1988 92,00 1 92,00

O110423 SURGIDA 2686 92,00 1 92,00

20º O110630 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK FIV 1268 367,60 4 91,90

21º C63923 MAGNÓLIA IA 761 90,00 1 90,00

22º C64663 MAGNÓLIA 846 171,00 2 85,50

23º O101188 DA PROVÍNCIA 103 82,80 1 82,80

O111458 TRES COXILHAS DOBLE CHAPA 863 82,80 1 82,80

25º O105830 MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1656 162,40 2 81,20

26º O106373 CASTIEL 1347 160,60 2 80,30

27º C64913 KZ IA 17 231,50 3 77,17

28º O113771 DO ERVAL IA 228 76,00 1 76,00

O111502 DOM MANOEL 290 76,00 1 76,00

O107836 V.V. IA 610 76,00 1 76,00

31º O104310 GRAN RESERVA SANTA ANGELINA POI-UK TE 1099 222,60 3 74,20

32º C64716 MAGNÓLIA IA 133A 148,00 2 74,00

33º O111717 AMADO 1832 73,60 1 73,60

O112427 BNB 147 73,60 1 73,60

O113351 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO 410 73,60 1 73,60

O108057 SURGIDA 2589 73,60 1 73,60

37º O104006 AROMADA 02 72,00 1 72,00

O108537 TRES COXILHAS DOBLE CHAPA TE 833 72,00 1 72,00

39º O110387 FORCE 2496 71,50 1 71,50

40º O108226 SANTA LILIA IA 1566 213,80 3 71,27

41º O108473 SAO DIONISIO TE 1386 140,00 2 70,00

42º O107319 AMADO 1627 68,40 1 68,40

O110569 DIAMANTINA 1110 68,40 1 68,40

O113775 DO ERVAL IA 232 68,40 1 68,40

O103804 RINCÃO DA FIGUEIRA 502 68,40 1 68,40

46º O109714 FORCE MEISSA TE 2535 204,00 3 68,00

O111437 SANTAMARIENSE 1132 204,00 3 68,00

48º C64433 TOAZZA 90 66,50 1 66,50

49º O108789 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 46 66,00 1 66,00

50º O106249 AMADO 1480 64,80 1 64,80

51º O112950 CAPANE 2768 128,20 2 64,10

52º O109913 VELHO OESTE 1016 63,33 1 63,33

O109777 VELHO OESTE 980 63,33 1 63,33

O109809 VELHO OESTE 986 63,33 1 63,33

55º O109722 FORCE ALHENA TE 2542 125,80 2 62,90

56º O111294 SERRA ALTA MANCHA RARA 50 188,30 3 62,77

57º O107922 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1178 250,20 4 62,55

58º O111017 FORCE DIANA TE 2575 187,60 3 62,53

59º O112259 SRC 69 124,40 2 62,20

60º O112917 FORCE POLIS TE 2621 186,40 3 62,13

61º C64980 AMADO 2136 61,75 1 61,75

C64454 TOAZZA 102 61,75 1 61,75

63º O111153 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1290 122,00 2 61,00

64º O109118 CASTIEL 1353 60,80 1 60,80

O114124 DIAMANTINA 1144 60,80 1 60,80

O111496 DOM MANOEL 289 60,80 1 60,80

O108542 SANGUE CATARINENSE IA 501 60,80 1 60,80

68º O113261 O ESPERANÇA 84 59,80 1 59,80

69º C63257 MAGNÓLIA 715 58,50 1 58,50

70º O107796 FORCE SERENA TE 2379 174,00 3 58,00

71º O111179 DO BENTO 126 114,00 2 57,00

C63403 AROMADA 012 57,00 1 57,00



C63782 IFFCA CASCAVEL 83 57,00 1 57,00

74º O107300 AMADO 1719 56,00 1 56,00

O113733 CABANHA TUNEIRA BELA 08 56,00 1 56,00

C64892 MJM 22A 56,00 1 56,00

77º O113455 CELEIRO VIVO 70 55,20 1 55,20

O113350 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO POVOEIRA 411 55,20 1 55,20

79º O109009 DON JOAQUIM 16 108,00 2 54,00

C64825 ARAPUCA 126 54,00 1 54,00

81º O107927 GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA IA 1198 157,80 3 52,60

82º O111712 AMADO 1830A 104,20 2 52,10

83º O109748 VELHO OESTE 928 208,00 4 52,00

84º O111467 TRES COXILHAS 858 50,60 1 50,60

85º C63694 GD DALBOSCO 18 101,00 2 50,50

86º O112914 FORCE BOREALIS TE 2619 49,40 1 49,40

87º O111013 FORCE KALI TE 2582 97,34 2 48,67

O111003 FORCE KATRINA TE 2569 97,34 2 48,67

O111001 FORCE VALKYRIE TE 2567 97,34 2 48,67

90º O111044 MAGNÓLIA 192 96,00 2 48,00

91º PA5560 PIT BULL QUINCA 140 47,50 1 47,50

92º O109037 O ESPERANÇA 73 46,80 1 46,80

93º O108563 HERANÇA DO PAI HP 37 139,20 3 46,40

94º O110918 CACIMBA 02 91,80 2 45,90

95º O113496 FORCE 2637 90,40 2 45,20

96º O105662 MAGNÓLIA 102 45,00 1 45,00

O105664 MAGNÓLIA 104 45,00 1 45,00

O105667 MAGNÓLIA 107 45,00 1 45,00

O105659 MAGNÓLIA 81 45,00 1 45,00

100º O106619 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1032A 44,00 1 44,00

O112287 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1168A 44,00 1 44,00

O108092 FORCE 2423 44,00 1 44,00

103º O106464 SRC 32 84,00 2 42,00

O106464 SRC 32 84,00 2 42,00

105º O113398 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 115 41,40 1 41,40

O113352 DA CRIUVA 380 41,40 1 41,40

O109204 DO ERVAL 204 41,40 1 41,40

O111394 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1698 41,40 1 41,40

109º O112952 CAPANE 2770 82,40 2 41,20

110º O111149 REGALO 21 120,20 3 40,07

111º O107743 AMADO 1668 39,60 1 39,60

O104469 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 66 39,60 1 39,60

113º O110377 FORCE 2510 79,00 2 39,50

114º C65011 CABANHA CT 85 78,00 2 39,00

115º C65103 SL TINTA 18 28 38,00 1 38,00

116º O111180 DO BENTO 127 75,60 2 37,80

117º O112067 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1300 74,80 2 37,40

118º O111020 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 97 74,60 2 37,30

119º O111716 AMADO 1833 36,80 1 36,80

O113015 CELEIRO VIVO TE 55 36,80 1 36,80

O112922 FORCE RAN TE 2613 36,80 1 36,80

122º O111433 CURUNILHA IA 482 72,00 2 36,00

C64824 ARAPUCA 125 36,00 1 36,00

O107919 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1175 36,00 1 36,00

C63925 MAGNÓLIA 779 36,00 1 36,00

O105993 SANTA LILIA 1442 36,00 1 36,00

O106002 SANTA LILIA 1456 36,00 1 36,00

O106006 SANTA LILIA 1462 36,00 1 36,00



O106024 SANTA LILIA 1484 36,00 1 36,00

130º O105870 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1652 71,40 2 35,70

131º O104757 CABANHA QUITANDINHA SERGIO NADAL TE 73 35,20 1 35,20

O110612 PALMEIRA IA 288 35,20 1 35,20

133º O111038 MAGNÓLIA 194 103,60 3 34,53

134º O111487 CAPANE 2752 102,80 3 34,27

135º PA5568 ITALIA BELLA 12 68,50 2 34,25

136º C64996 MAGNÓLIA 857 34,20 1 34,20

C65106 SL 23 34,20 1 34,20

O111908 V.V. 628 34,20 1 34,20

139º O113609 LA GRANDIOZZA PRINCESA 15 33,60 1 33,60

140º O111612 SANTAMARIENSE 1140 66,00 2 33,00

C064694 CABANHA QUITANDINHA PC 98 33,00 1 33,00

142º O108471 SAO DIONISIO TE 1399 64,80 2 32,40

143º O113253 CABANHA QUITANDINHA TORMENTA 109 32,20 1 32,20

O113480 CASTIEL 1479 32,20 1 32,20

O113453 CELEIRO VIVO 77 32,20 1 32,20

O113462 CELEIRO VIVO TE 60 32,20 1 32,20

O109010 DON JOAQUIM 17 32,20 1 32,20

O108342 RIBIVI 746 32,20 1 32,20

149º O111164 MAGNÓLIA IA 138 62,80 2 31,40

O109040 O ESPERANÇA 71 62,80 2 31,40

151º O111390 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1696 62,00 2 31,00

152º O109073 REICHARDT 156 30,80 1 30,80

153º O108797 FORCE AURORA TE 2480 122,60 4 30,65

154º O107295 AMADO 1786 60,80 2 30,40

O110570 DIAMANTINA 1111 30,40 1 30,40

C64786 DOM MANOEL ANACAUITA 304 30,40 1 30,40

O111070 MAGNÓLIA 160 30,40 1 30,40

158º O108516 SANGUE CATARINENSE 524 90,60 3 30,20

159º O108130 SALGUEIRO 112 88,80 3 29,60

160º O113013 CELEIRO VIVO TE 66 58,20 2 29,10

161º O109042 O ESPERANÇA IA 67 87,00 3 29,00

162º O109975 SANGUE CATARINENSE 580 57,40 2 28,70

163º O111660 SANTAMARIENSE 1180 57,20 2 28,60

164º O111163 MAGNÓLIA IA 137 85,20 3 28,40

165º O108924 KALUCA 45 28,00 1 28,00

O112228 MJM IA 29 28,00 1 28,00

O112258 SRC 71 28,00 1 28,00

168º O113321 SANGUE CATARINENSE 610 55,40 2 27,70

169º O105629 MAGNÓLIA 114 27,00 1 27,00

O105649 MAGNÓLIA 117 27,00 1 27,00

O105652 MAGNÓLIA 121 27,00 1 27,00

O105658 MAGNÓLIA 93 27,00 1 27,00

173º O109001 DON JOAQUIM 08 26,60 1 26,60

O113747 MARCA W SANTA RITA 157 26,60 1 26,60

O111434 SANTAMARIENSE 1112 26,60 1 26,60

176º O112933 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 101 26,40 1 26,40

177º O106702 DO BENTO 114 52,00 2 26,00

178º O107303 AMADO 1828 51,20 2 25,60

179º O109677 SANGUE CATARINENSE 565 75,80 3 25,27

180º O110976 CATARINENSE 233 25,20 1 25,20

O108927 KALUCA 48 25,20 1 25,20

O105833 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1630 25,20 1 25,20

183º O108817 SALGUEIRO 116 49,80 2 24,90

184º O111165 MAGNÓLIA IA 134 48,00 2 24,00



185º O111442 SANTAMARIENSE 1098 71,90 3 23,97

186º O111438 SANTAMARIENSE 1118 70,70 3 23,57

187º O111507 CONQUISTA 06 46,60 2 23,30

188º O112847 AMADO 2030 46,00 2 23,00

O113030 ANGELINA TE 45 23,00 1 23,00

O109208 DO ERVAL 212 23,00 1 23,00

191º O112096 CABANHA RIBEIRO 85 22,80 1 22,80

O113624 SANTA LILIA 1662 22,80 1 22,80

193º C63945 MAGNÓLIA 797 22,50 1 22,50

C63949 MAGNÓLIA 803 22,50 1 22,50

C63950 MAGNÓLIA 804 22,50 1 22,50

C64315 MAGNÓLIA 817 22,50 1 22,50

197º O110970 CATARINENSE 225 22,40 1 22,40

198º O108222 SANTA LILIA IA 1564 66,10 3 22,03

199º O108511 SANGUE CATARINENSE 525 44,00 2 22,00

O106632 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1036A 22,00 1 22,00

201º O106192 RFS 1100 109,10 5 21,82

202º O109033 O ESPERANÇA 78 42,70 2 21,35

203º O109004 DON JOAQUIM 11 42,40 2 21,20

204º O111720 VOANIZIO 20 62,20 3 20,73

205º O111934 V.V. 640 40,30 2 20,15

206º O111952 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 104 40,20 2 20,10

207º O108788 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 48 39,60 2 19,80

O108448 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1048A 19,80 1 19,80

209º O108931 KALUCA 51 19,60 1 19,60

210º O108383 CABANHA CT 60 38,60 2 19,30

211º O111482 AROMADA 12 19,00 1 19,00

O104370 CABANHA RIBEIRO 67 19,00 1 19,00

213º O109126 SRC 55 37,80 2 18,90

214º O111443 SANTAMARIENSE 1100 56,00 3 18,67

215º O104733 FORCE TALITA TE 2300 36,80 2 18,40

O113028 ANGELINA 37 18,40 1 18,40

O112348 COSTA DA SERRA 754 754 18,40 1 18,40

O110625 DO ERVAL 226 18,40 1 18,40

O111444 TRES COXILHAS 834 18,40 1 18,40

O111479 TRES COXILHAS 837 18,40 1 18,40

221º O106543 TRES COXILHAS 813 18,00 1 18,00

222º O110428 CABANHA MOLINARI 26A 35,70 2 17,85

223º O108236 CABANHA QUITANDINHA KATY 85 17,60 1 17,60

224º O113280 CABANHA CT 87 34,80 2 17,40

225º O112230 MJM IA 28M 16,80 1 16,80

O113333 SANGUE CATARINENSE 602 16,80 1 16,80

227º O109875 CABANHA DO CARMO 454 32,90 2 16,45

228º O113471 CASTIEL 1439 16,10 1 16,10

O112193 CERCA DE PEDRA 1506 16,10 1 16,10

O113354 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO 377 16,10 1 16,10

231º O111949 CABANHA QUITANDINHA 93 15,40 1 15,40

O106214 CELEIRO VIVO TE 30 15,40 1 15,40

233º O111540 AGROPECUARIA JB 641A 15,20 1 15,20

O111485 AROMADA 08 15,20 1 15,20

O109203 DO ERVAL 202 15,20 1 15,20

C64448 TOAZZA ALVORADA 112 15,20 1 15,20

237º O111303 MATARAZZO 1912 28,20 2 14,10

238º O110425 CABANHA MOLINARI 24A 14,00 1 14,00

O113602 LA GRANDIOZZA 14 14,00 1 14,00

O108497 SOL DE MAIO BITELA 38 14,00 1 14,00



241º O109892 CABANHA DO CARMO 462 13,80 1 13,80

O112965 RELIQUIA DA COXILHA 128 13,80 1 13,80

243º O111653 SANTAMARIENSE 1162 26,60 2 13,30

244º O107944 FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 612 25,20 2 12,60

O106697 DO BENTO 106 12,60 1 12,60

246º O111510 CONQUISTA 02 11,50 1 11,50

O109046 JANDA 552 11,50 1 11,50

O108565 LAGEADO 178 11,50 1 11,50

O109307 OR GAITA 50 11,50 1 11,50

250º O110938 SANGUE CATARINENSE 579 22,80 2 11,40

O111658 SANTAMARIENSE 1178 22,80 2 11,40

O108059 SURGIDA 2633 22,80 2 11,40

253º PA5044 MAGNÓLIA 48 11,25 1 11,25

PA5045 MAGNÓLIA 49 11,25 1 11,25

PA5046 MAGNÓLIA 50 11,25 1 11,25

PA5047 MAGNÓLIA 51 11,25 1 11,25

257º O112931 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 92 22,00 2 11,00

258º O106560 TRES COXILHAS 822 10,80 1 10,80

259º O108948 JANDA 550 19,00 2 9,50

O110560 DIAMANTINA 1120 9,50 1 9,50

261º O104904 CABANHA DO CARMO 441 9,20 1 9,20

O113484 CASTIEL 1501 9,20 1 9,20

O110527 MATARAZZO 1911 9,20 1 9,20

O110032 SALGUEIRO 118 9,20 1 9,20

265º O104705 AGROPECUARIA JB 92 9,00 1 9,00

PA5040 MAGNÓLIA 44 9,00 1 9,00

PA5041 MAGNÓLIA 45 9,00 1 9,00

PA5042 MAGNÓLIA 46 9,00 1 9,00

PA5043 MAGNÓLIA 47 9,00 1 9,00

270º O108392 CABANHA CT 63 8,40 1 8,40

271º O108054 SURGIDA 2595 15,20 2 7,60

O111537 AGROPECUARIA JB 623A 7,60 1 7,60

273º O109876 CABANHA DO CARMO 455 6,90 1 6,90

O113482 CASTIEL 1443 6,90 1 6,90

275º O113298 CABANHA CT 94 13,30 2 6,65

276º O108524 SANGUE CATARINENSE 535 5,70 1 5,70

277º O110530 MATARAZZO 1991 4,60 1 4,60

O111893 SURGIDA 2717 4,60 1 4,60

279º O109863 CABANHA DO CARMO 458 2,30 1 2,30

O113016 FAZENDA DESCANSO 672 2,30 1 2,30

281º O107889 CABANHA RIBEIRO 83 0,00 1 0,00

O112095 CABANHA RIBEIRO 99 0,00 1 0,00

O113470 CASTIEL 1451 0,00 1 0,00

O113479 CASTIEL 1509 0,00 1 0,00

O112204 CERCA DE PEDRA 1526 0,00 1 0,00

O112194 CERCA DE PEDRA 1527 0,00 1 0,00

O112190 CERCA DE PEDRA 1539 0,00 1 0,00

O112369 COSTA DA SERRA 728 728 0,00 1 0,00

O113401 FAZENDA DESCANSO 664 0,00 1 0,00

O113070 FORCE 2594 0,00 2 0,00

O108800 FORCE CHROMA TE 2464 0,00 1 0,00

O108813 FORCE DELPHINE TE 2461 0,00 1 0,00

O108811 FORCE EMILLY TE 2460 0,00 1 0,00

O110008 GRAN RESERVA VERMEIO PO-BRA TE 1219 0,00 1 0,00

O108769 GUIMARÃES 018 0,00 1 0,00

O108852 JANDA 542 0,00 1 0,00



C63913 MARCA W 84 0,00 1 0,00

O110512 MATARAZZO 1983 0,00 1 0,00

O105809 MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1672 0,00 1 0,00

O109310 OR GAITA PONTO 53 0,00 1 0,00

O109308 OR MISSINEIRA 51 0,00 1 0,00

O108336 RIBIVI 790 0,00 1 0,00

O110033 SALGUEIRO 120 0,00 1 0,00

O108535 SANGUE CATARINENSE 494 0,00 1 0,00

O111309 SANGUE CATARINENSE 515 0,00 1 0,00

O108504 SANGUE CATARINENSE 519 0,00 1 0,00

O108508 SANGUE CATARINENSE 530 0,00 1 0,00

O108502 SANGUE CATARINENSE 548 0,00 1 0,00

O109687 SANGUE CATARINENSE 571 0,00 1 0,00

O113385 SANGUE CATARINENSE IA 507 0,00 1 0,00

O111786 SANTA LILIA IA 1618 0,00 1 0,00

O110755 SOL DE MAIO 48 0,00 1 0,00

O113274 T.E LA MAFIOSA 20 0,00 1 0,00

O111454 TRES COXILHAS 842 0,00 1 0,00

O113123 V.V. 622A 0,00 1 0,00


